

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2016-0903 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 10/21/2016 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 10/25/2016 Final action: 11/7/2016

Enactment date: 11/7/2016 Enactment #: 664

Effective date: 11/14/2016

Title: Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh in Allegheny County to request a Multimodal

Transportation Fund grant of \$492,000 from the Pennsylvania Department of Community & Economic Development (DCED) to be used for the construction of the Mon Wharf Switchback, a Downtown bike -ped ramp that will connect the Smithfield Street Bridge down to the Mon Wharf Landing and bring the

Great Allegheny Passage directly into Point State Park.

Sponsors:

Indexes: GRANT(S)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2016-0903

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/14/2016	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
11/7/2016	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
11/2/2016	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
10/25/2016	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh in Allegheny County to request a Multimodal Transportation Fund grant of \$492,000 from the Pennsylvania Department of Community & Economic Development (DCED) to be used for the construction of the Mon Wharf Switchback, a Downtown bike-ped ramp that will connect the Smithfield Street Bridge down to the Mon Wharf Landing and bring the Great Allegheny Passage directly into Point State Park.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh in Allegheny County to request a Multimodal Transportation Fund grant of \$492,000 from the Pennsylvania Department of Community & Economic Development (DCED) to be used for the construction of the Mon Wharf Switchback, a Downtown bike-ped ramp that will connect the Smithfield Street Bridge down to the Mon Wharf Landing and bring the Great Allegheny Passage directly into Point State Park.